

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210510 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/7/2021 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/27/2021

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution for approval and acceptance of a grant from KABOOM! for a playground at 3717

W. Meinecke Ave.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY, ALD. STAMPER

Indexes: GRANTS, PLAYGROUNDS

Attachments: 1. 2021 Butterfly Park Community Partner Agreement (MKE edit 7.9.21)(CLEAN FOR CC).pdf, 2.

Signed EIS, 3. 210510 Equity Impact Statement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/7/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/16/2021	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/27/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/5/2021	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

210510

SUBSTITUTE 1

141658, 190609

ALD. MURPHY AND ALD. STAMPER

Substitute resolution for approval and acceptance of a grant from KABOOM! for a playground at 3717 W. Meinecke Ave.

This resolution authorizes the Department of Public Works to accept a grant from KABOOM! for the installation of a playground at Butterfly Park, 3717 W. Meinecke Avenue.

Whereas, On March 3, 2015, the Common Council passed File Number 141658, a resolution relating to the creation, implementation, funding and authority of the MKE Plays initiative; and

Whereas, On July 30, 2019, the Common Council passed file number 190609, authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept up to \$4,000,000 in contributions to support the MKE Plays initiative; and

Whereas, KABOOM! is a nonprofit organization with a mission to unite with communities to build kiddesigned playspaces that can spark joy and foster a sense of belonging for the kids who are often denied opportunities to thrive; and

Whereas, KABOOM! has agreed to provide the City of Milwaukee with a playground at Butterfly Park, located at 3717 W. Meinecke Avenue; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officials are authorized to enter into an agreement with KABOOM!, in substantially the same form as attached to

File #: 210510, Version: 1

this file, for the receipt of a playground to be installed at Butterfly Park, 3717 W. Meinecke Avenue.

LRB176823-1 Luke Knapp 7/13/2021